Om The Ball

g uz[aff OTJ M CC rec[ie ’Umtmg Soccer C [lt6 (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.)

Activities include Sunday worship, Sunday School 10.30am , Youth Group -B&M (Fridays 6.30 — 8.30pm - call Katherine on 9892 1428).

No. 14/06

www.mccredie.goringe.net/soccer

CLUB MERCHANDISE

The Jackets and Polo shirts have arrived.
They come in adult and child sizes and cost $60 for a jacket and $40 for a polo.
See Greg, Peter or Dorothy

Club Secretary — Greg 9682 7779
Assistant Secretary — Peter 9632 9203
Interested in sponsoring a team or advertising in this newsletter? — call Craig 0405 399 571

Thanks for everybody’s cooperation on Saturday morning. On Friday night all games were on, but the overnight rain
caused councils to close a number of grounds at 6.30 in the morning. Whilst Granville and Everley 2 & 3 were not closed
too many grounds were closed to allow competition rounds to go ahead. | was already at Granville Park when notification
came through and the photographer was en route so we decided to go ahead with the photos, on what turned out to be a
very nice morning.

Thankyou to the managers who had to contact teams with very little notice. Special thanks to the 8 blacks and 11s who
had to make Friday night changes, and then ring everybody Saturday morning again to cancel everything.

Thankyou to the managers and parents involved with photos. We had very good attendance (only one team was missing
players) and all money was collected. As we have a new photographer this year, it is great to be able to make a good
impression.

The competition round will not be replayed. The knockouts have been rescheduled this Saturday.

Just to reiterate, when games are called off | will the manager. If | don’t call the manager, it's on. Use the wet weather
line for training but for Saturdays the Association will inform us, and | the manager, of the decisions. Managers should
then call their team members.

Again, thanks for Saturday’s cooperation.

Greg


http://www.mccredie.goringe.net/soccer

Om The Ball

g uz[aff 07’6[ M CC 7’86[1.8 ’Umtmg Soccer C [lt6 (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.)

Activities include Sunday worship, Sunday School 10.30am , Youth Group -B&M (Fridays 6.30 — 8.30pm - call Katherine on 9892 1428).

UNDER 8 Division 1

St Michaels Baulkham Hills A
Rouse Hill Anglican College H
Blacktown Reformed

OLOR Kellyville Red

Guildford McCredie Uniting White
Wentworthville Uniting

St Michaels Baulkham Hills B
OLQP Falcons P

St Bernadettes Castle Hill Eagles
Lidcombe Churches

UNDER 10

St Michaels Baulkham Hills A
Guildford McCredie Uniting
Lidcombe Churches

OLQP Falcons Q

OLOR Kellyville White
Rouse Hill Anglican College
Greystanes Churches

UNDER 13

Lidcombe Churches

St Columbas Castle Hill
Carlingford Uniting
Guildford McCredie Uniting
Rouse Hill Anglican

UNDER 17

St Michaels Baulkham Hills A
St Columbas Castle Hill

St Michaels Baulkham Hills B
Lidcombe Churches
Guildford McCredie Uniting
Blacktown Reformed

Raahauge Cup Div. 1 Firsts
Carlingford Uniting
Guildford McCredie Uniting
Archangel St Michael
Mortdale Baptist

Penrith Churches

St Lukes Concord

Bethany Baptist

Raahauge Cup Div. 1 Reserves
Carlingford Uniting

Moorebank Rovers

Guildford McCredie Uniting
Hills Alliance

Mortdale Baptist

Penrith Churches

St Matthews Baulkham Hills

18
18
16
13
10

= A~ 01 N

17
15
15
10

16
15
13
12

15
13
12
10

21
14
13
13
13
10

20
19
15
10
10

POINTS TABLE

UNDER 8 Division 2

OLOR Kellyville White

St Michaels Baulkham Hills D

St Bernadettes Castle Hill Lions
Rouse Hill Anglican College S

St Michaels Baulkham Hills C
Carlingford Uniting

Guildford McCredie Uniting Black
OLQP Falcons Q

UNDER 11

Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Michaels Baulkham Hills B
Wentworthville Uniting

OLQP Falcons Q

OLQP Falcons P

Blacktown Reformed

St Matthews Baulkham Hills
St Michaels Baulkham Hills A
St Bernadettes Castle Hill
Carlingford/Newington United
St Columbas Castle Hill

UNDER 14

Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Michaels Baulkham Hills
St Columbas Castle Hill
Greystanes Churches
Lidcombe Churches

Penrith Churches

Raahauge Cup North Firsts
Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Columbas Castle Hill Black
Greystanes Churches
Wentworthville Uniting A

St Columbas Castle Hill Orange
Wentworthville Uniting B
Penrith Churches

Carlingford Uniting
Parramatta Salvation Army

St Patricks Strathfield

18
14
13
13
10

18
18
16
14
13

N O 0 © 00 ©

18
16
13

18
15
14
14
13
12
11

UNDER 9

Rouse Hill Anglican College
Guildford McCredie Uniting
OLQP Falcons P

St Bernadettes Castle Hill Tigers

St Michaels Baulkham Hills B
Blacktown Reformed
OLOR Kellyville

UNDER 12

OLQP Falcons P

Guildford McCredie Uniting
OLQP Falcons Q
Carlingford Uniting

St Bernadettes Castle Hill
Wentworthville Uniting
Greystanes Churches
Lidcombe Churches

UNDER 15
Parramatta City White
Baulkham Hills Sports
St Johns Auburn
Granville Waratah
Guildford McCredie Uniting
Wenty Waratahs
Parramatta Eagles

St Josephs Rydalmere
Kellyville Kolts
Parramatta City Black

Raahauge Cup North Res.
St Patricks Strathfield
Greystanes Churches
Chester Hill Sports
Wentworthville Uniting B

St Columbas Castle Hill Black
Wentworthville Uniting A
Guildford McCredie Uniting
Penrith Churches

St Columbas Castle Hill Orange

Parramatta Salvation Army

19

17
10

20
16
13

o A 0 ©

28
21
20
19
16
14
10



Om The Ball

g uz[aff 07’6[ M CC 7’86[1.8 ’Umtmg Soccer C [lt6 (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.)

Activities include Sunday worship, Sunday School 10.30am , Youth Group -B&M (Fridays 6.30 — 8.30pm - call Katherine on 9892 1428).

LAPATHON

Sponsorship form

Wednesday July 19t 2006

Name Telephone number | Amount per lap Total donation

Total amount collected

It is expected that players under 9 years will complete not more than 20 laps
It is expected players under 17 years will complete not more than 30 laps

Additional forms available upon request. Club telephone 9682 7779



Om The Ball

g uz[aff 07’6[ M CC rec[ie ’Umtmg Soccer C [lt6 (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.)

Activities include Sunday worship, Sunday School 10.30am , Youth Group -B&M (Fridays 6.30 — 8.30pm - call Katherine on 9892 1428).
DRAW- Saturday 1%t July

U6 RED VS St Bernadettes Castle Hill E at Excelsior 1B (Excelsior Ave., Castle Hill)
9.00am Kickoff (meet at Excelsior at 8.30am)

U6 WHITE VS Newington Gunners at Everley (mini) (Everley Rd., South Granville)
9.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 8.30am)

U7 WHITE VS Bye

U7 BLACK VS Newington Gunners at Everley (mini) (Everley Rd., South Granville)
10.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 9.30am)

U8 WHITE VS St Michaels Baulkham Hills B at Bella Vista (Cnr Crown Tce & Bella Vista Dve Bella Vista)
10.00am Kickoff (meet at Bella Vista at 9.30am)

U8 BLACK VS OLOR Kellyville white at Kellyville 3 (Memorial Dve., Kellyville)
11.15am Kickoff (meet at Kellyville at 10.45am)

U9 VS Blacktown Reformed at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
9.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 8.30am)

KNOCKOUT VS OLQP P at Phillips 2 (Martin St., Lidcombe) 3.30pm Kickoff

ul10 VS Bye

KNOCKOUT VS OLQP P at Tom Uren (Karani Ave., West Guildford) 1.30pm Kickoff

U1l VS St Michaels Baulkham Hills A at Crestwood 3 (Peel Rd., Baulkham Hills)
12.30pm Kickoff (meet at Crestwood 12.00pm)

KNOCKOUT VS OLQP Q at Tom Uren (Karani Ave., West Guildford) 3.30pm Kickoff

ul2 VS OLQP Falcons P at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
9.45am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 9.15am)

KNOCKOUT VS OLQP Q at Phillips 2 (Martin St., Lidcombe) 2.30pm Kickoff

Ui13 VS Lidcombe Churches at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
10.45am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 10.15am)

ul4 VS St Columbas Castle Hill at Excelsior 2 (Excelsior Ave., Castle Hill)
11.45am Kickoff (meet at Excelsiorll.15am)

uls VS Wenty Waratah at Guildford West (Foray St., West Guildford)
11.55am Kickoff (meet at Guildford West 11.30am)

Ukivg VS St Michaels Baulkham Hills B at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
11.45am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 11.15am)

Raahauge Cup North Div. vs Greystanes Churches at Birrong 3  (Cnr Wellington & Woods Rds., Birrong)
(Reserves Kick off at 1.30pm, Firsts at 3.15pm) (Meet at Birrong at 1.00pm)

Raahauge Cup First Div.

Reserves VS Moorebank Rovers

Firsts VS St Lukes Concord at Powell 1 (Victoria Ave., Concord West)
(Reserves Kick off at 1.30pm, Firsts at 3.15pm) (Meet at Powell at 1.00pm)



