

Guildford McCredie Uniting Soccer Club (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.)
Activities include Sunday worship, Sunday School 10.30am, Youth Group –B&M (Fridays 6.30 – 8.30pm - call Katherine on 9892 1428).

No. 14/06

www.mccredie.goringe.net/soccer

CLUB MERCHANDISE

The Jackets and Polo shirts have arrived.

They come in adult and child sizes and cost \$60 for a jacket and \$40 for a polo.

See Greg, Peter or Dorothy

Club Secretary – Greg 9682 7779

Assistant Secretary – Peter 9632 9203
Interested in sponsoring a team or advertising in this newsletter? – call Craig 0405 399 571

Thanks for everybody's cooperation on Saturday morning. On Friday night all games were on, but the overnight rain caused councils to close a number of grounds at 6.30 in the morning. Whilst Granville and Everley 2 & 3 were not closed too many grounds were closed to allow competition rounds to go ahead. I was already at Granville Park when notification came through and the photographer was en route so we decided to go ahead with the photos, on what turned out to be a very nice morning.

Thankyou to the managers who had to contact teams with very little notice. Special thanks to the 8 blacks and 11s who had to make Friday night changes, and then ring everybody Saturday morning again to cancel everything.

Thankyou to the managers and parents involved with photos. We had very good attendance (only one team was missing players) and all money was collected. As we have a new photographer this year, it is great to be able to make a good impression.

The competition round will not be replayed. The knockouts have been rescheduled this Saturday.

Just to reiterate, when games are called off I will the manager. If I don't call the manager, it's on. Use the wet weather line for training but for Saturdays the Association will inform us, and I the manager, of the decisions. Managers should then call their team members.

Again, thanks for Saturday's cooperation.

Greg



Om The Ball

Guildford McCredie Uniting Soccer Club (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.)

Activities include Sunday worship, Sunday School 10.30am, Youth Group -B&M (Fridays 6.30 - 8.30pm - call Katherine on 9892 1428).

POINTS TABLE

UNDER 8 Division 1		UNDER 8 Division 2		UNDER 9	
St Michaels Baulkham Hills A	18	OLOR Kellyville White	18	Rouse Hill Anglican College	19
Rouse Hill Anglican College H	18	St Michaels Baulkham Hills D	14	Guildford McCredie Uniting	18
Blacktown Reformed	16	St Bernadettes Castle Hill Lions	13	OLQP Falcons P	17
OLOR Kellyville Red	13	Rouse Hill Anglican College S	13	St Bernadettes Castle Hill Tigers	10
Guildford McCredie Uniting White	10	St Michaels Baulkham Hills C	10	St Michaels Baulkham Hills B	7
Wentworthville Uniting	8	Carlingford Uniting	6	Blacktown Reformed	6
St Michaels Baulkham Hills B	7	Guildford McCredie Uniting Black	5	OLOR Kellyville	3
OLQP Falcons P	5	OLQP Falcons Q	2		
St Bernadettes Castle Hill Eagles	4				
Lidcombe Churches	1	UNDER 11		UNDER 12	
		Guildford McCredie Uniting	18	OLQP Falcons P	20
UNDER 10		St Michaels Baulkham Hills B	18	Guildford McCredie Uniting	16
St Michaels Baulkham Hills A	17	Wentworthville Uniting	16	OLQP Falcons Q	13
Guildford McCredie Uniting	15	OLQP Falcons Q	14	Carlingford Uniting	10
Lidcombe Churches	15	OLQP Falcons P	13	St Bernadettes Castle Hill	9
OLQP Falcons Q	10	Blacktown Reformed	9	Wentworthville Uniting	8
OLOR Kellyville White	9	St Matthews Baulkham Hills	8	Greystanes Churches	4
Rouse Hill Anglican College	8	St Michaels Baulkham Hills A	8	Lidcombe Churches	0
Greystanes Churches	6	St Bernadettes Castle Hill	8		
		Carlingford/Newington United	6	UNDER 15	
UNDER 13		St Columbas Castle Hill	2	Parramatta City White	28
Lidcombe Churches	16			Baulkham Hills Sports	21
St Columbas Castle Hill	15	UNDER 14		St Johns Auburn	20
Carlingford Uniting	13	Guildford McCredie Uniting	18	Granville Waratah	19
Guildford McCredie Uniting	12	St Michaels Baulkham Hills	16	Guildford McCredie Uniting	16
Rouse Hill Anglican	4	St Columbas Castle Hill	13	Wenty Waratahs	14
		Greystanes Churches	5	Parramatta Eagles	10
UNDER 17		Lidcombe Churches	5	St Josephs Rydalmere	7
St Michaels Baulkham Hills A	15	Penrith Churches	1	Kellyville Kolts	6
St Columbas Castle Hill	13			Parramatta City Black	2
St Michaels Baulkham Hills B	12				
Lidcombe Churches	10	Raahauge Cup North Firsts		Raahauge Cup North Res.	
Guildford McCredie Uniting	7	Guildford McCredie Uniting	18	St Patricks Strathfield	20
Blacktown Reformed	1	St Columbas Castle Hill Black	15	Greystanes Churches	17
		Greystanes Churches	14	Chester Hill Sports	14
Raahauge Cup Div. 1 Firsts		Wentworthville Uniting A	14	Wentworthville Uniting B	13
Carlingford Uniting	21	St Columbas Castle Hill Orange	13	St Columbas Castle Hill Black	12
Guildford McCredie Uniting	14	Wentworthville Uniting B	12	Wentworthville Uniting A	12
Archangel St Michael	13	Penrith Churches	11	Guildford McCredie Uniting	10
Mortdale Baptist	13	Carlingford Uniting	5	Penrith Churches	9
Penrith Churches	13	Parramatta Salvation Army	4	St Columbas Castle Hill Orange	3
St Lukes Concord	10	St Patricks Strathfield	3	Parramatta Salvation Army	0
Bethany Baptist	4				
Raahauge Cup Div. 1 Reserves					
Carlingford Uniting	20				
Moorebank Rovers	19				
Guildford McCredie Uniting	15				
Hills Alliance	10				
Mortdale Baptist	10				
Penrith Churches	8				
St Matthews Baulkham Hills	6				



Guildford McCredie Uniting Soccer Club (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.)
Activities include Sunday worship, Sunday School 10.30am, Youth Group –B&M (Fridays 6.30 – 8.30pm - call Katherine on 9892 1428).

LAPATHON

Sponsorship form

Wednesday July 19th 2006

Name	Telephone number	Amount per lap	Total donation
	 Tota	l amount collected	

It is expected that players under 9 years will complete not more than 20 laps

It is expected players under 17 years will complete not more than 30 laps

Additional forms available upon request.

Club telephone 9682 7779



Om The Ball

Guildford McCredie Uniting Soccer Club (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.) Activities include Sunday worship, Sunday School 10.30am, Youth Group –B&M (Fridays 6.30 – 8.30pm - call Katherine on 9892 1428).

DRAW-	Saturday	1st July
-------	----------	----------

U6 RED	VS	St Bernadettes Castle Hill E at Excelsior 1B (Excelsior Ave., Castle Hill) 9.00am Kickoff (meet at Excelsior at 8.30am)		
U6 WHITE	VS	Newington Gunners at Everley (mini) (Everley Rd., South Granville) 9.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 8.30am)		
U7 WHITE	VS	Bye		
U7 BLACK	VS	Newington Gunners at Everley (mini) (Everley Rd., South Granville) 10.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 9.30am)		
U8 WHITE	VS	St Michaels Baulkham Hills B at Bella Vista (Cnr Crown Tce & Bella Vista Dve Bella Vista) 10.00am Kickoff (meet at Bella Vista at 9.30am)		
U8 BLACK	VS	OLOR Kellyville white at Kellyville 3 (Memorial Dve., Kellyville) 11.15am Kickoff (meet at Kellyville at 10.45am)		
U9	VS	Blacktown Reformed at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville)		
KNOCKOUT	vs	9.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 8.30am) OLQP P at Phillips 2 (Martin St., Lidcombe) 3.30pm Kickoff		
U10 KNOCKOUT	vs vs	Bye OLQP P at Tom Uren (Karani Ave., West Guildford) 1.30pm Kickoff		
U11	vs	St Michaels Baulkham Hills A at Crestwood 3 (Peel Rd., Baulkham Hills)		
KNOCKOUT	vs	12.30pm Kickoff (meet at Crestwood 12.00pm) OLQP Q at Tom Uren (Karani Ave., West Guildford) 3.30pm Kickoff		
U12	vs	OLQP Falcons P at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville)		
KNOCKOUT	vs	9.45am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 9.15am) OLQP Q at Phillips 2 (Martin St., Lidcombe) 2.30pm Kickoff		
U13	VS	Lidcombe Churches at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville) 10.45am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 10.15am)		
U14	VS	St Columbas Castle Hill at Excelsior 2 (Excelsior Ave., Castle Hill) 11.45am Kickoff (meet at Excelsior11.15am)		
U15	vs	Wenty Waratah at Guildford West (Foray St., West Guildford) 11.55am Kickoff (meet at Guildford West 11.30am)		
U17	VS	St Michaels Baulkham Hills B at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville) 11.45am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 11.15am)		
Raahauge Cup Nor		vs Greystanes Churches at Birrong 3 (Cnr Wellington & Woods Rds., Birrong) erves Kick off at 1.30pm, Firsts at 3.15pm) (Meet at Birrong at 1.00pm)		
Raahauge Cup First Div.				
Reserves Firsts		vs Moorebank Rovers vs St Lukes Concord at Powell 1 (Victoria Ave., Concord West)		
	(Rese	erves Kick off at 1.30pm, Firsts at 3.15pm) (Meet at Powell at 1.00pm)		